LGA, we are yet to do a building plan and get it registered due to funds. 

In 2023, a total of Eight Million, Seven Hundred and Seventy Eight thousand, Seventy One  Naira, Twenty  

Kobo only (N8,778,071.20) was realized as Project Funds and from other activities while the sum of Seven 

Million, Seven Hundred and forty Three thousand, , Four Hundred and Eighty-Seven Naira, Thirty  Kobo 

only (N7,743,487.30) was expended on various projects and interventions. Balance carried forward is One 

Million, Thirty-Four Thousand, Five hundred and Eighty Three Naira, Ninety Kobo only (N1,065,571.20).  

The Foundation’s accounts for the year 2023 was audited by a firm of Chartered Accountants and certified